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Instructions for inflatable products
！Warm reminder:When opening the inner plastic bag, do not use scissors or other sharp

objects to avoid puncturing the product.

Thank you for using the products of the "inflate" store. In order for you to experience
the products easily, we provide instructions with the products. Read the instructions carefully
before you start using, and thank you again for your choice.

How to use:
1. Arrange and smooth the product, and find the location of the air nozzle
2, if the product contains an air pump or pump, or your own pump equipment, connect the
pump equipment port to the air nozzle and start to inflate.
3, Observe the saturation of inflation, it is generally recommended that when the gas is filled
to about 90%-95%, the inflation device is quickly extracted, first plug the inflation mouth with
your hand, and then quickly cover the gas nozzle, and press the pressure nozzle to concave it.
Make the surface of the product without wrinkles. At this time, you can press by hand, can
bounce back, feel whether the soft and hard are appropriate, and can not be too full.

If it is a two-layer air nozzle, first fill it with inflation equipment to 80%-80%, then cover the
second layer of air nozzle first, and then pressurize it with inflation equipment until the inflation
saturation is about 90%-95%, so that the surface of the product has no wrinkles. At this time
can be pressed by hand, can rebound, not too full. At this time, cover the third layer of anti-
leakage nozzle and press the pressure nozzle to concave it.

Scenario usage:
1. Inflatable furniture: The inflatable couch is placed in the desired position, which can be the indoor living
room, bedroom, or the yard that is not exposed to the sun (exposure will affect the service life). If outdoor
use is recommended on a flat ground, avoid damage caused by sharp objects or rough ground friction.
2. Inflatable water toys: water toys, water seats are recommended to be used on the water, and it is
recommended to be recycled to a cool place when not often used (exposure will affect the service life).
Before each use, please check whether the air nozzle is closed and the entire inflation is sufficient, so as
not to cause personal safety problems. Try to avoid touching sharp things when using to avoid air leakage.

Other-----VINYL PLASTIC REPAIR PATCH INSTRUCTIONS
I.Cut to required size depending upon hole or puncture.
2.Thoroughly clean damaged surface and allow to dry for a
minimum of 10 minutes.
3.Remove vinyl patch from paper backing.
4.Press patch firmly over hole or puncture.
5.Do not inflate for 20 minutes.



Die verwendung blasbarer produkte

Einfühlungsfähige warnung: benutzt nicht die schere Oder andere scharfe
gegenstände Oder lasst die ware unverschlossen.
Werfen sie die flasche mit einem zwanger auf, damit sie die präsentation nicht vertun müssen.
Bevor sie anfangen, diese anleitung durchzulesen und nochmals danke für die wahl.

Methode: McNeil:
1. Richten sie das produkt ein und finden sie die luftlage
2 enthält das produkt benzinpumpen Oder -pumpen Oder eine mit eigener
aufdruckausrüstung ausgestattete luftaufblasbare lauffganz.
3. Man kann die rauchtraute beobachten und allgemein empfehlen, die druckpressen auf 90
bis 95 prozent des gases zu laden, den druckluftbehälter mit der hand zu schließen, den
luftabzug zu schließen und die luft danach mit einem kräftigen druck auf den mundgeruch zu
pressen. Das einzige, was eine falte auf die oberfläche des produktes setzt, ist es. Druck
ausüben und zurückschlagen. Fühl dich nicht sättigt.
Wird einem doppelzapfen die luftaufblasbare lauge auf 80% bis 80% aufgeladen, wird die
zweite schicht mit luftaufblasbaren geräte gefüllt und aufgesetzt, bis die überlagerung 90% bis
95% erreicht ist, sodass das produkt keine falten an der oberfläche hat. Drücken und
zurückschlagen reicht nicht. Dann wird das dritte deck mit den leerer münder bedeckt, und
der druck auf den mund drückt, damit er verbeult wird.

The set squad:
1. Pneumatische möbel: legen sie die aufgeblasenen sohlen auf den gewünschten platz,
entweder das zimmerzimmer, das schlafzimmer Oder ein hallenfreier garten (die die
lebensdauer noch bestimmen kann). Es ist empfohlen, auf ebenem boden zu arbeiten, um die
schäden an scharfen objekten Oder rauer bodenreibung zu vermeiden.
2 .aufblasbare spielzeuge: wasserspielzeuge, wasserstühle empfehlen den einsatz auf dem
wasser und die entsorgung in den schatten, wo sie nicht regelmäßig genutzt werden (die
lebensdauer kann durch sonneneinstrahlung beeinflusst werden). Vor gebrauch prüfen sie
bitte, ob der mund sich schließen und die pumpe ausreichend blasen soll, um körperliche
sicherheit zu gewährleisten. Bei gebrauch Von scharfen gegenständen so wenig wie möglich
anfassen, damit nicht gas entweicht.

Andere -- vinyl - plastikflicken aus kunststoff
1. Teilen sie es auf die gewünschte größe entsprechend der größe des
perforierten Oder perforierten.
2. Die zerstörte oberfläche gründlich reinigen und abtrocknen lassen,
mindestens 10 minuten lang.
3. Aus dem papier wurde ein sticker aus polyäthylenfolie entfernt.
4. Den streifen in die löcher Oder in der stichwunde pressen.
5. Hal: nicht in 20 minuten angreifen.



Instrucciones de uso del producto
Recordatorio cálido: no utilice tijeras u otros objetos punzantes al
desmontar la bolsa de plástico interna para evitar el perforado de la mercancía.

Gracias por usar la mercancía de la tienda "inflate". Para que pueda
experimentar el producto fácilmente, lo acompañamos con las instrucciones de
uso. Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de comenzar a usarlo. Gracias de
nuevo por su elección.

Método de uso:
1. Organizar el producto y aplanar, y encontrar la posición de la boca de aire

2, si el producto contiene una bomba de aire o bomba de aire, o su propio
equipo de bombeo, conecte la boca del equipo de bombeo a la boca de aire y
comience a inflar.

3, observan el grado de la saturación de la inflación, recomiendan generalmente
que cuando el llenado al gas alrededor del 90%-95%, sacen el dispositivo
inflable rápidamente, primero obstruyen la boca de la inflación con la mano,
después tapan la boca de la inflación rápidamente, presionan firmemente la boca
de la presión para hacerla cóncavo. Haga la superficie del producto sin arrugas
puede ser. En este momento se puede presionar a mano, puede rebotar, siente
suave y duro si es adecuado, no está demasiado lleno.

Si es boca de aire de dos capas, utilice el equipo inflable para llenar al 80%-
80%, luego cubra la segunda capa de boca de aire y luego use el equipo inflable
para inflar a presión, hasta que la saturación de la inflación esté alrededor
del 90%-95%, de modo que la superficie del producto no tenga arrugas. En este
momento puede ser presionado a mano, recargable, no demasiado lleno. En este
momento, cubra la tercera capa de la boca anti-fuga de aire y presione
firmemente la boca de presión para que sea cóncava.

Uso de escenarios:
1 muebles inflables de la clase: ponga el sofá inflable del lazy en la posición
deseada. Puede ser sala de estar interior, dormitorio o patio no expuesto (la
exposición afectará la vida de servicio). Si al aire libre se recomienda el uso
en tierra plana, evite la rotura causada por objetos puntiagudos o la fricción
de tierra áspera.

2 juguetes inflables del agua de la clase: juguetes del agua, asiento del agua
recomiendan el uso en el agua, recomiendan reciclar a la sombra cuando no se
utiliza con frecuencia (la exposición afectará la vida de servicio). Antes de
cada uso, compruebe por favor si la boca de aire está cerrada y si la inflación
entera es suficiente, para evitar causar problemas de seguridad personal.
Intente evitar tocar cosas afiladas para evitar fugas de aire al usar.



Grazie per aver usato i prodotti del negozio di gas. Per facilitare la vostra 
esperienza, forniamo le istruzioni per l’uso insieme al prodotto. Prima di iniziare
 l’uso, leggete attentamente le istruzioni per l’uso e vi ringrazio ancora una 

Istruzioni per l’uso per i prodotti gonfiabili
! Avvertenza dei garofani: non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti come le forbici per l’
apertura di borse di plastica interne, in modo da non indurire il prodotto.

volta per la vostra scelta.

Metodo d’impiego:
1) finitura, spianatura e sistemazione degli ugelli d’aria
2. Se il prodotto contiene una pompa o una pompa per il gas, o una propria 
attrezzatura per la pompa, collegare lo spazio del dispositivo di pompa agli ugelli 
dell’aria e iniziare il gonfiamento.
3. Per quanto riguarda la saturazione della portata di gas, si raccomanda 
generalmente, quando il gas è caricato al 90 -95% circa, di togliere rapidamente il 
dispositivo, di chiudere la bocca con la mano e di coprire rapidamente gli ugelli di
 gas con ugelli a pressione costante che ne fregano. Rendere non piega la superficie
 del prodotto. Questo è il momento in cui si può premere la mano, se si può 
rimbalzare e sentire se la rigidità è appropriata o meno.
Nel caso di doppie bocche a gas, le parti devono essere riempiti fino all’80 % con 
un dispositivo gonfiabile, prima di ricoprire la seconda bocca e pressurizzare il 
dispositivo fino a raggiungere un livello di saturazione pari al 90-95 % circa, in 
modo che la superficie del prodotto non sia piegata. A quel punto si può premere a 
mano, tornare indietro e non riempirsi troppo. In questo caso, il terzo strato di 
ugello a tenuta stagna è coperto da un ugello a pressione stretta che lo avversa.

Uso dello scenario:
1. Divano gonfiabile: collocare il divano gonfiabile in una posizione ideale, che 
può essere una camera interna, una camera da letto o un giardino senza sole (il sole
 può influenzare la vita). Se l’uso è raccomandato su superfici esterne piatte, 
evitare di danneggiare oggetti appuntiti o superfici grossolanamente levigate.
2) giocattoli gonfiabili sull’acqua: i giocattoli d’acqua, le ostriche d’acqua 
sono consigliati per essere usati in acqua e, se non vengono usati frequentemente, 
il loro riciclaggio all’fresco (l’esposizione al sole può influenzare la durata 
della vita). Prima di ogni impiego occorre verificare se gli ugelli d’aria sono 
spenti e se il gonfiamento totale è sufficiente, in modo da evitare problemi di 
sicurezza personale. Usare in modo da evitare, per quanto possibile, di entrare in 
contatto con oggetti appuntiti per evitare la fuoriuscita di gas.
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Instructions pour l’utilisation des produits gonflables
! Rappel chaud: lorsque vous ouvrez le sac en plastique intérieur, n’utilisez 
pas d’objets pointus tels que des ciseaux pour éviter de piquer le produit.

Merci d’utiliser les produits de la boutique "inflatables". Afin de faciliter 
votre expérience du produit, nous fournissons un manuel d’instruction avec le 
produit. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant de commencer. Merci 
encore pour votre choix.

Comment utiliser:
1. Finissez, lissez le produit, et trouvez l’emplacement de la buse d’air
2. Si le produit contient une pompe à air ou une pompe à air, ou votre propre 
équipement de pompe, connectez le port d’équipement de pompe à la buse d’air et 

 commencez à gonfler.
3. Observez la saturation de gonflage. Il est généralement recommandé que lorsque 

 le gaz est rempli à environ 90%-95%, retirez rapidement le dispositif de 
gonflage, bloquez d’abord la bouche de gonflage à la main, puis couvrez 
rapidement la buse de gaz, pressez la buse de pression pour la rendre concaissée.
 Faites la surface du produit sans plis. À ce moment, vous pouvez utiliser la 
pression de la main, peut rebondir, sentir si doux et dur est approprié, ne peut 
pas être trop plein.
Si le bec d’air double, employez l’équipement de gonflage pour remplir à 80%-80 

% d’abord, puis couvrez la deuxième bouche d’air de couche, puis employez l’
équipement de gonflage pour mettre sous pression jusqu’à ce que la saturation de 

 gonflage atteindra environ 90%-95%, de sorte que la surface du produit ne soit 
pas plissée. À ce moment, vous pouvez utiliser la pression à la main, vous pouvez 

 rebondir, ne pas être trop plein. À ce stade, recouvrir la troisième couche de 
la buse étanche et presser la buse de pression pour l’enfoncer.

Utilisation de la scène:
1. Canapé gonflable: placez le canapé gonflable dans l’endroit idéal, que ce 
soit un salon intérieur, une chambre à coucher ou une cour sans exposition au 
soleil (l’exposition affectera la durée de vie). S’il est recommandé d’
utiliser à l’extérieur sur un sol plat, évitez les dommages causés par le 
frottement d’objets pointus ou de terrains rugueux.
2. Jouets gonflables de l’eau: le jouet de l’eau et le support de l’eau sont 
recommandés pour employer sur l’eau, et nous suggèrent de les recycler à l’
ombre quand utilisation peu fréquente (l’exposition affectera la durée de vie). 
Avant chaque utilisation, veuillez vérifier si la buse d’air est fermée et si le 

 gonflement entier est suffisant, afin de ne pas causer des problèmes de sécurité 

 personnelle. Essayez d’éviter de toucher des objets pointus lors de l’
utilisation afin d’éviter les fuites d’air.
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空気充填製品の使用説明書です
です!内ビニール袋を開ける時、はさみなどの尖った物を使わないでください。製品を突き破る恐
れがあります。

「エア」の商品をご利用いただき、ありがとうございます。製品をご体験いただけるよう、仕様書
をご用意いたします。ご利用になる前に取扱説明書をよくお読みいただき、重ねてお選びいただき
ありがとうございます。

使用方法です。
1.製品を整理して、平らにして、そして空気のノズルの位置を見つけます
2、製品内に空気ポンプまたはポンプ、またはご自身のポンプ設備が含まれている場合は、ポンプ
設備のポートを空気ノズルに接続し、空気を膨らませます。
3、空気の飽和度を観察して、一般的に90%-95%ぐらいまで充填したら、速やかに空気装置を取り出
して、手で空気口を塞いで、速やかにガスノズルを覆って、圧力ノズルを押して凹ませることをお
勧めします。製品の表面にしわがないようにします。このとき、手で押して、弾けるかどうか、硬
さが合っているかどうか、満腹にならないかどうかを感じます。
二重のノズルの場合は、空気充填装置で80 ~ 80%まで充填した後、二重のノズルをカバーし、飽和
度が90 ~ 95%になるまで空気充填装置で加圧します。この時、手で押して、はじき返して、いっぱ
いになりすぎないようにします。このとき、3段目の漏れ防止ノズルを覆い、圧力ノズルを押して
凹ませます。

シーンの使い方です。
1.空気で膨らませるソファ:空気で膨らませるソファは、室内のリビングや寝室、直射日光の当た
らない庭など、理想的な場所に置きます(直射日光が当たると寿命が切れます)。屋外の平らな地面
での使用をお勧めする場合は、尖った物や粗い地面との摩擦による破損は避けてください。
2.空気で膨らませる水遊び:水遊びのおもちゃ、水遊び台は水の上で使用することをお勧めします
。あまり使用しない場合は日陰に回収することをお勧めします。毎回使用前に、エアノズルが閉じ
ているか、空気が十分に充填されているかを確認してください。身の安全に問題があります。空気
が漏れないよう、尖ったものにはなるべく触れないようにします。

日本語版説明書です
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